WILSON’S SCHOOL TEACHING TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES
2025-2026

Autumn Term 2025

Monday 1 September Term begins for Staff
Tuesday 2 September School closed to students
Wednesday 3 September Term begins for Y7 & Y12

Y 13 personal statement appointments
Thursday 4 September Term begins for ¥8, 9,10 & 11
Tuesday 16 September Selective Eligibility Test

(school closed to students)
Week 1: Half Term Week
20-31 October Week 2: Teaching Staff
Reading Week
Monday 3 November Term continues

Friday 19 December Term ends

Spring Term 2026

Thursday 1 January New Year Bank Holiday
Monday 5 January Term begins
16-20 February Half Term
Monday 23 February Term continues
Friday 27 March Term ends

Summer Term 2026

Monday 13 April Term begins

Monday 4 May May Day Bank Holiday
25 May - 29 May Half Term

Monday 1 June Term continues

Friday 10 July Term ends for students

** Further school closure days and half days to be confirmed



